

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).19094/2011

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 29/03/2011 in AN  
No.797/2010 in NM No.37/2009 in Petition No.158 of 2009 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

RAMCHANDRA GANPATRAO HANDE@ HANDEGE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VITHALRAO HANDE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 04/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Dhruv Mehta, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr.Yadhunath Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr.Rahul Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Firoz Bharucha, Adv.  
4 & 5 Mr.Shiv K.Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr.Shiv K.Suri, learned counsel takes notice on  
behalf of respondent nos.4 & 5.

Notice for the remaining respondents.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Counter affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks  
time. Rejoinder, if any, within two weeks time thereafter.

: 2 :

Call on 14.12.2011, i.e. a non-miscellaneous day.

The pendency of this Special Leave Petition will not come  
in the way of the Bombay High Court in deciding any other  
application, including the application filed under Section 247 of  
the Indian Succession Act.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)  
Court Master