

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19094/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 29/03/2011 in NOM No.37/2009,PN No.158/2009,AN No.797/2010 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

RAMCHANDRA GANPATRAO HANDE@ HANDEGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMT.SHARMILA AVINASH JADHAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Gurusharan Sharma, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)2& Mr.Kunal A.Cheema, Adv.
3 for Mr. Anupam Lal Das ,Adv

For R.Nos.4&5 Mr.Firoz Bahrucha, Adv.
Mr.Shikhil Suri, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr.Gurusharan Sharma, learned senior counsel for the petitioner started his arguments at 12.30 p.m. and was on his legs, leaving the matter as part-heard.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(S.S.R.Krishna)
Court Master