

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19094/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 29/03/2011 in AN No.797/2010 in NOM No. 37 of 2009 in Petition No. 158 of 2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RAMCHANDRA GANPATRAO HANDE@ HANDEGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMT.SHARMILA AVINASH JADHAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Firoz Bahrucha, Adv.
Mr. Shkhil Suri, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, on instructions, seeks permission of this Court to withdraw this special leave petition.

Permission sought for is granted. The special leave petition is disposed of as withdrawn.

	[Charanjeet Kaur]		[Vinod Kulvi]	
Court Master		Asstt. Registrar		